L-force energy recovery
Efficient, simple and good for the environment
L-force Your future is our drive
Cost efficiency, saving time and improving
quality are the challenges of the future.
Lenze is meeting these challenges with
L-force – the drive and automation family
with wide-ranging solutions and

Safety module SM0 – no safety function �
Performance features Overview
Type designation E94ARNE0134 E94ARNE0244
Operating mode Supply Power recovery Supply Power recovery
Rated power (Vmains = 400 V) kW 15.0 7.5 27.0 13.5
Mains voltage range 3/PE AC 180 V-0% ... 550V+0%; 45 Hz-0% ... 65 Hz+0%
Rated mains current A 26.0 13.0 47.0 23.5
Max. output power (Vmains = 400 V) kW 44.9 22.4 81.1 40.5
Overload period s 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Recovery time s 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
Dimensions (H x B x T) mm 350 x 120 x 288 350 x 120 x 288
with installation backplane 481 x 120 x 288 481 x 120 x 288
Mass kg 6.0 6.0
Assigned mains filters
Res. motor cable length up to 60 m
E94AZMR0264SDB E94AZMR0474SDB(e. g. 6 axes of 10 m each)
Res. motor cable length up to 500 m
E94AZMR0264LDB E94AZMR0474LDB(e. g. 10 axes of 50 m each)
Rated mains current A 26,0 47,0
Dimensions (H x W x D) mm 485 x 149 x 272 485 x 209 x 272
Mass kg 25 / 26 36 / 37
7